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1st Generation

1. Clarence Kenneth "Kenny" Patterson was born on Mar. 24, 1927 in McGuffey Village, Hardin Co, OH and died on May 27,
1996 in (Norvell) Brooklyn, Jackson Co, MI.  He married Marjorie Ann "Margie" Tirb  on Mar. 24, 1952 in Angola, Steuben, IN.
Marjorie Ann "Margie" , daughter of Edward Bernard Tirb and Dorothy Viola Cornell, was born on Jun. 2, 1933 in
Clinton, Lenawee Co, MI and died on Feb. 11, 2002 in Manchester, Washtenaw Co, MI.

Children of Clarence Kenneth "Kenny" Patterson and Marjorie Ann "Margie" Tirb
i. 2. RoxAnn A "Rocky" Patterson was born on Apr. 21, 1953 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenewee Co, MI.
ii. 3. Clarence Kenneth "Kim" Patterson, II was born on Apr. 27, 1954 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI

and died on Feb. 17, 2000 in Ann Arbor, Washtenaw Co, MI.
iii. 4. Jenny Lind Patterson was born on Jun. 13, 1956 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI.
iv. 5. Bonnie Kay Patterson was born on Jun. 25, 1957 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI and died on May 24,

1992 in Somerset, Hillsdale Co, MI.
v. 6. Timothy Clay Patterson was born on Dec. 1, 1958 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI.
vi. 7. Deborah Kay "Debbie" Patterson was born on Dec. 26, 1960 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI.

2nd Generation (Children)

2. RoxAnn A "Rocky" Patterson was born on Apr. 21, 1953 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenewee Co, MI.  She married
David Bruce Warren on Nov. 6, 1971 in First Baptist Church, Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI. David Bruce, son of Jack Herbert
Warren and Nancy Joan Perrin, was born on May 19, 1953 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenewee Co, MI.

Children of RoxAnn A "Rocky" Patterson and David Bruce Warren
i. 8. Tina Marie Warren was born in May 1972 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenewee Co, MI and died in May 1972 in

Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenewee Co, MI.
ii. 9. Christopher David Warren was born on Dec. 22, 1974 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenewee Co, MI.
iii. 10. Melissa May Warren was born on Jan. 15, 1978 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenewee Co, MI.
iv. 11. Jeremy David "JD" Warren was born on Sep. 21, 1979 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenewee Co, MI.

3. Clarence Kenneth "Kim" Patterson, II was born on Apr. 27, 1954 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI and died
on Feb. 17, 2000 in Ann Arbor, Washtenaw Co, MI.  He married Susan Frances "Sue" Williams. Susan Frances "Sue" was
born on Mar. 20, 1960 in Colorado.

Children of Clarence Kenneth "Kim" Patterson, II and Susan Frances "Sue" Williams
i. 12. Eli Lynn Patterson was born on Jan. 1, 1980 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenewee Co, MI.
ii. 13. Trinidy Kay Patterson was born on Dec. 4, 1985 in Ann Arbor, Washtenaw Co, MI.

4. Jenny Lind Patterson was born on Jun. 13, 1956 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI.  She married John Joseph
Pixley on Feb. 8, 1975 in Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI. John Joseph, son of Dale Wendel Pixley and Lila June Taylor, was born
on Nov. 16, 1955 in Jackson, MI.

Children of Jenny Lind Patterson and John Joseph Pixley
i. 14. Amy Marie Pixley was born on Mar. 1, 1975 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenewee Co, MI.
ii. 15. Lisa Marie Pixley was born on Dec. 15, 1976 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenewee Co, MI.
iii. 16. Mindy Marie Pixley was born on Jul. 20, 1986 in Houston, TX.
iv. 17. John Joseph Pixley, Jr. was born on Jan. 8, 1988 in Houston, TX.
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5. Bonnie Kay Patterson was born on Jun. 25, 1957 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI and died on May 24, 1992 in
Somerset, Hillsdale Co, MI.  She married James Harold Jeffrey on Jun. 17, 1978 in Bethany Assembly Of God, Adrian, Lenawee
Co, MI. James Harold, son of Wayne Harold Jeffrey and Elsie Louise Goings, was born on Oct. 1, 1958 in Grace Hospital,
Detroit, Wayne Co, MI and died on May 24, 1992 in Somerset, Hillsdale Co, MI.

Children of Bonnie Kay Patterson and James Harold Jeffrey
i. 18. Jessie James Jeffrey was born on Nov. 1, 1978 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenewee Co, MI.
ii. 19. Joshua James Jeffrey was born on Jan. 14, 1981 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenewee Co, MI.
iii. 20. Jonah James Jeffrey was born on Jul. 8, 1983 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenewee Co, MI.
iv. 21. Jolene Kay Jeffrey was born on Feb. 28, 1985 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenewee Co, MI and died on Feb. 28, 1985

in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenewee Co, MI.
v. 22. Josiah James "Josey" Jeffrey was born on Sep. 21, 1986 in St Joseph Mercy Hospital, Ann Arbor, Washtenaw Co,

MI.

6. Timothy Clay Patterson was born on Dec. 1, 1958 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI.

7. Deborah Kay "Debbie" Patterson was born on Dec. 26, 1960 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI.  She married
Robert David "Bob" Stamats on Feb. 12, 1983 in Clinton, Lenawee Co, MI. Robert David "Bob", son of Maxwell
Stamats and Maxine Amon, was born on Mar. 11, 1957 in Garden City, Wayne Co, MI.

Children of Deborah Kay "Debbie" Patterson and Robert David "Bob" Stamats
i. 23. Shanon Marie Stamats was born on Jun. 24, 1983.
ii. 24. Sheresa Marie Stamats  was born on Aug. 11, 1984.
iii. 25. Robert Maxwell "Rob" Stamats was born on Oct. 26, 1991.

3rd Generation (Grandchildren)

8. Tina Marie Warren was born in May 1972 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenewee Co, MI and died in May 1972 in Herrick
Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenewee Co, MI.

9. Christopher David Warren was born on Dec. 22, 1974 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenewee Co, MI.  He married Martha Ann
Flores. Martha Ann was born in Jan. 1976.

Children of Christopher David Warren and Martha Ann Flores
i. 26. C J Warren was born in 2003.
ii. 27. Jessica Warren was born in 2006.
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10. Melissa May Warren was born on Jan. 15, 1978 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenewee Co, MI.  She married 1st James F
"Jimmy" Morgan . James F "Jimmy"  was born in 1978. She married 2nd Benjamin Edward Newsome. Benjamin
Edward was born on Aug. 5, 1978.

Children of Melissa May Warren and James F "Jimmy" Morgan
i. 28. Jimmy Morgan  was born on Aug. 21, 2005.
ii. 29. Cooper Morgan was born on Feb. 1, 2008.
iii. 30. Olivia May Morgan  was born on Apr. 19, 2014.

11. Jeremy David "JD" Warren was born on Sep. 21, 1979 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenewee Co, MI.  He married 1st Michelle
Kay "Shell" Smith. Michelle Kay "Shell" was born on Feb. 1, 1979. He partnered with 2nd Natalie J Reichert. Natalie J
was born in 1971.

Children of Jeremy David "JD" Warren and Michelle Kay "Shell" Smith
i. 31. Isabella "Bella" Warren was born on Nov. 26, 2002.
ii. 32. Xander Warren was born in 2005.

12. Eli Lynn Patterson was born on Jan. 1, 1980 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenewee Co, MI.  He married Sara Leann
Rutan on Dec. 21, 2008. Sara Leann was born on Apr. 14, 1984 in Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.

Children of Eli Lynn Patterson and Sara Leann Rutan
i. 33. Kyonna Lynn Patterson was born on Feb. 2, 2004 in Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI.
ii. 34. Klara LouAnn Patterson was born in Jun. 2010.
iii. 35. Kaitronia Leah Patterson was born on May 30, 2012 in MI.
iv. 36. Keira Louise Patterson was born on Jun. 30, 2014 in U of M Hosp, Ann Arbor, Washtenaw, MI.

13. Trinidy Kay Patterson was born on Dec. 4, 1985 in Ann Arbor, Washtenaw Co, MI.  She partnered with Kristopher "Chris"
Fry on Aug. 13, 2005 in Pheonix, Maricopa Co, AZ, They are not married, with two children.. Kristopher "Chris", son of Robert C
Fry and Deborah Ann "Debbie" Rupert, was born on Jun. 16, 1979.

Children of Trinidy Kay Patterson and Kristopher "Chris" Fry
i. 37. Devin Fry was born on Sep. 20, 2007 in Pheonix, Maricopa Co, AZ.
ii. 38. Joshua Fry was born on Nov. 19, 2012 in Pheonix, Maricopa Co, AZ.
iii. 39. Daphne Ann Fry was born on Oct. 17, 2014 in Pheonix, Maricopa Co, AZ.

14. Amy Marie Pixley was born on Mar. 1, 1975 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenewee Co, MI.  She married Roger Dale Fox, II.
Roger Dale, son of Roger Dale Fox, I and Nancy Ann Miller, was born in Mar. 1975.

Children of Amy Marie Pixley and Roger Dale Fox, II
i. 40. Kendal Autumn Fox was born on Dec. 11, 1994 in MI.
ii. 41. Roger Dale Fox, III was born on Jan. 4, 1996.
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15. Lisa Marie Pixley was born on Dec. 15, 1976 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenewee Co, MI.  She married 1st William Lawrence
"Bill" Pollard. William Lawrence "Bill" was born on Jun. 15, 1974. She married 2nd Kevin Michael Binion. Kevin
Michael, son of Lester R "Les" Binion and Ardyth Lynn Hammond, was born in 1983.

Children of Lisa Marie Pixley and William Lawrence "Bill" Pollard
i. 42. Kylie Day Binion was born on Aug. 10, 1995 in MI.
ii. 43. Kelsey Rose Pollard was born on May 30, 2002 in MI.

Children of Lisa Marie Pixley and Kevin Michael Binion
iii. 42. Kylie Day Binion was born on Aug. 10, 1995 in MI.
iv. 43. Kelsey Rose Pollard was born on May 30, 2002 in MI.

16. Mindy Marie Pixley was born on Jul. 20, 1986 in Houston, TX.  She married Joseph Lee "Joe" Foster on Jun. 23, 2012 in
MI. Joseph Lee "Joe", son of Stephen George Foster and Donna Sue (x) Foster, was born on Mar. 1, 1980.

17. John Joseph Pixley, Jr. was born on Jan. 8, 1988 in Houston, TX.

18. Jessie James Jeffrey was born on Nov. 1, 1978 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenewee Co, MI.  He married Kimberly Sue
"Kim" Shultis. Kimberly Sue "Kim" was born on Jun. 19, 1976.

Children of Jessie James Jeffrey and Kimberly Sue "Kim" Shultis
i. 44. Jenna Jeffrey was born in 2002.
ii. 45. Jaylee Jeffrey was born in 2005.

19. Joshua James Jeffrey was born on Jan. 14, 1981 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenewee Co, MI.

20. Jonah James Jeffrey was born on Jul. 8, 1983 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenewee Co, MI.
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21. Jolene Kay Jeffrey was born on Feb. 28, 1985 in Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenewee Co, MI and died on Feb. 28, 1985 in
Herrick Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenewee Co, MI.

22. Josiah James "Josey" Jeffrey was born on Sep. 21, 1986 in St Joseph Mercy Hospital, Ann Arbor, Washtenaw Co, MI.  He
partnered with Jessica Claire Betanzos in 2007 in MI. Jessica Claire, daughter of David Peter Betanzos and Jeanne
Lynne (x) Betanzos, was born on Apr. 16, 1988.

Children of Josiah James "Josey" Jeffrey and Jessica Claire Betanzos
i. 46. Jacob "Jake" Jeffrey was born in 2008.

23. Shanon Marie Stamats was born on Jun. 24, 1983.

24. Sheresa Marie Stamats  was born on Aug. 11, 1984.  She married Thomas Alexander "Tom" Tzortzinis on Jul. 13,
2013 in Tipton, Lenawee Co, MI. Thomas Alexander "Tom" was born in 1974.

25. Robert Maxwell "Rob" Stamats was born on Oct. 26, 1991.  He met Kathryn Elizabeth Dittenber on Sep. 23, 2013 in
Friends, but not married. Kathryn Elizabeth was born in 1994.

4th Generation (Great-grandchildren)

26. C J Warren was born in 2003.

27. Jessica Warren was born in 2006.
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28. Jimmy Morgan  was born on Aug. 21, 2005.

29. Cooper Morgan was born on Feb. 1, 2008.

30. Olivia May Morgan  was born on Apr. 19, 2014.

31. Isabella "Bella" Warren was born on Nov. 26, 2002.

32. Xander Warren was born in 2005.

33. Kyonna Lynn Patterson was born on Feb. 2, 2004 in Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI.

34. Klara LouAnn Patterson was born in Jun. 2010.

35. Kaitronia Leah Patterson was born on May 30, 2012 in MI.
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36. Keira Louise Patterson was born on Jun. 30, 2014 in U of M Hosp, Ann Arbor, Washtenaw, MI.

37. Devin Fry was born on Sep. 20, 2007 in Pheonix, Maricopa Co, AZ.

38. Joshua Fry was born on Nov. 19, 2012 in Pheonix, Maricopa Co, AZ.

39. Daphne Ann Fry was born on Oct. 17, 2014 in Pheonix, Maricopa Co, AZ.

40. Kendal Autumn Fox was born on Dec. 11, 1994 in MI.  She met Wyatt Loveland on Jun. 4, 2011 in Kendal & Wyatt are
friends. They are not married. Wyatt was born on Mar. 9, 1994.

41. Roger Dale Fox, III was born on Jan. 4, 1996.

42. Kylie Day Binion was born on Aug. 10, 1995 in MI.

43. Kelsey Rose Pollard was born on May 30, 2002 in MI.

42. Kylie Day Binion was born on Aug. 10, 1995 in MI.
See previous entry for Kylie Day Binion was born on Aug. 10, 1995 in MI.
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43. Kelsey Rose Pollard was born on May 30, 2002 in MI.
See previous entry for Kelsey Rose Pollard was born on May 30, 2002 in MI.

44. Jenna Jeffrey was born in 2002.

45. Jaylee Jeffrey was born in 2005.

46. Jacob "Jake" Jeffrey was born in 2008.


